01-17-2003

102341128

ER SHEET

LY

AMFIDE OF THELIO RECORDS

FINANCE SECTION

1-14-03

To: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Offoriginal documents or copy thereof.	fice: Please record the attached
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC (into which Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc. was merged)	Name: ROCHE HOLDINGS, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<u>x</u> Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1201 N. ORANGE STREET
Security Agreement Change of Name	SUITE 1050
Other	City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19801
Execution Date: DECEMBER 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
	Yes _ X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:
If this document is being filed together the application is:	with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
SEE APPENDIX ATTACHE	ED HERETO.
Additional numbers att	cached? X Yes No

01/16/2003 TDIAZI 00000202 082525 4753935 01 FC:8021 1440.00 CH

126: 45

5.	Tame and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of application involved: THIRTY-SIX (
	Same: GEORGE W. JOHNSTON			
	nternal Address:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_1,440.00
	HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE INC.		_X Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit
	PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT		$\underline{\hspace{1.5cm}}^{\mathbf{X}}$ Authorized any deficharged to deposit	
	Street address: 340 KINGSLAND STREET		8. Deposit account number:	
	lity: NUTLEY State: NJ Zip: 07110		08-2525	
	DO NO	OT US	E THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and beliand any attached copy is a true copy	ex, t	the foregoing information in the original document.	
	CONTACT: Lou Ann Conatoni	natur		Date
	TELEPHONE: (973) 235-4389 FAX: (973) 235-2363			
	Total number of pages including co	over :	sheet, attachments and docu	nment: 5

APPENDIX

<u>PATENT NO.</u> 4,753,935	ISSUE DATE: 06/28/1988	<u>SERIAL NO.</u> 07/008,717	<u>FILING DATE:</u> 01/30/1987
4,786,637	11/22/1988	07/146,883	01/22/1988
4,808,592	02/28/1989	07/093,459	09/04/1987
4,868,153	09/19/1989	07/233,200	08/17/1988
4,948,793	08/14/1990	07/373,413	06/29/1989
4,952,579	08/28/1990	07/272,161	11/14/1988
4,992,467	02/12/1991	07/500,439	03/28/1990
5,247,083	09/21/1993	07/993,146	12/18/1992
5,455,045	10/03/1995	08/061,656	05/13/1993
5,472,707	12/05/1995	08/239,621	05/09/1994
5,543,408	08/06/1996	08/349,236	12/05/1994
5,545,637	08/13/1996	08/459,991	06/02/1995
5,554,384	09/10/1996	08/459,227	06/02/1995
5,688,529	11/18/1997	08/412,645	03/29/1995
<u>PATENT NO.</u> 4,355,032	<u>ISSUE DATE:</u> 10/19/1982	<u>SERIAL NO.</u> 06/267,210	FILING DATE: 05/21/1981
4,507,305	03/26/1985	06/473,169	04/13/1983
4,603,219	07/29/1986	06/666,584	10/29/1984
4,621,140	11/04/1986	06/582,696	02/23/1984
4,642,346	02/10/1987	06/747,631	06/24/1985
5,225,590	07/06/1993	07/186,503	04/16/1988
5,565,565	10/15/1996	08/286,045	08/04/1994

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE:	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE:
4,591,592	05/27/1986	06/665,675	10/29/1984
5,068,360	11/26/1991	07/470,299	01/25/1990
5,191,090	03/02/1993	07/738,697	07/31/1991
5,342,953	08/30/1994	07/648,117	01/31/1991
5,516,910	05/14/1996	08/245,789	05/19/1994
PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE:	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE:
4,835,288	05/30/1989	07/003,162	01/14/1987
4,874,871	10/17/1989	07/030,774	03/25/1987
4,937,368	06/26/1990	07/299,701	01/23/1989
5,110,493	05/05/1992	07/624,027	12/07/1990
5,414,011	05/09/1995	07/329,451	03/28/1989
5,759,583	06/02/1998	08/560,081	11/17/1995
6,224,911	05/01/2001	08/375,049	01/18/1995
PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE:	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE:
4,940,556	07/10/1990	07/057,469	07/26/1987
5,164,405	11/17/1992	07/600,277	10/22/1990
5,198,226	03/30/1993	07/794,356	11/12/1991

125857

ASSIGNMENT

SYNTEX (U.S.A.) LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), (into which Syntex (U.S.A.) Inc. was merged), a Delaware company, having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, effective as of January 1, 2003 ("Effective Date"), to ROCHE HOLDINGS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Wilmington, Delaware, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions described and claimed in the U.S. Patents which are identified in the attached Appendix (i) to the extent that ASSIGNOR possesses right, title and interest therein and (ii) subject to all obligations to and rights from third parties existing as of the Effective Date with respect to such U.S. Patents. ASSIGNOR shall retain right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions described and claimed in the U.S. Patents which are identified in the attached Appendix solely to the extent that such right, title and interest is necessary to fulfill obligations to and receive rights from third parties, which are in existence as of the Effective Date.

Place: Prilo Alto, CA

RECORDED: 01/14/2003

Date: December 23, 2002

SYNTEX (U.S.A.),LLC

Name:

Title:

Nancy M. Cohen Vice President

126216